

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Sadar, Cooch Behar.

S. T. No. 02(03)2022

Sess. 32/2021

CNR No. WBCB01-001403-2021

Present: Sri. Rudra Prasad Ray, ADJ, FTC, Cooch Behar.f

Order No. 41

Dated 30-01-2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

All the 5 accused persons on court bail are present in the court by filing hajira.

Ld. PP in charge and Ld. Defence Counsel both are present in the court.

One witness namely Swapan Roy turns up before this court today.

Ld. PP in charge verbally submits that CD of this case has been sent to Hon'ble High Court and on that ground he prays for adjournment of evidence of this case. Having heard Ld. PP in charge and considering the ground case is adjourned today.

Present witness is released without examination as per prayer of Ld. PP in charge.

I.O of this case is directed to take necessary action to produce the CD of this case on the next date.

This court is lying vacant. I am in charge of this court.

Fix 01.03.25 for production of CD.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I.O of this case.

Dictated & Corrected,

Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar

Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar
J.O. Code No. WB00899