

**Sessions Case No.32 of 2021**  
**ST Case No.02(03)/2022**  
**CNR No.WBCB01-001403-2021**

**Present :- Sri Rudra Prasad Ray, Additional District & Sessions Judge,**  
**Fast Track Court, Sadar, Cooch Behar, In-charge of ADJ 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Cooch Behar.**

**Order No.43, Dated-27.03.2025 :-**

Today is fixed for production of C.D.

All the five accused persons on court bail are present by filing separate haziras.

Ld. Defence counsel and Ld. P.P in charge are present.

C.D of this case is not produced today.

Perused the case record and other materials on record.

It appears from the record that the CD has been sent to the Hon'ble Court long ago and since then, the case is being procrastinated for want of CD.

In such a situation, I find it just and proper to issue a direction upon the IO of this case namely, Raju Roy, S.I of Police Kotwali P.S, Cooch Behar to take necessary steps so that the CD of this case is available with the prosecution by the next date.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the IO, SI Raju Roy, Kotwali P.S, Cooch Behar for his information and for the strict compliance thereof.

Fix 30.04.2025 for appearance and production of C.D.

Accused persons as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/-  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track Court, Cooch Behar  
In-charge of ADJ 3<sup>rd</sup>, Cooch Behar.

Sd/-  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track Court, Cooch Behar  
In-charge of ADJ 3<sup>rd</sup>, Cooch Behar.  
JO Code No. WB00899