

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Sadar, Cooch Behar.

S. T. No. 02(03)2022

Sess - 32/2021

CNR No. WBCB01-001403-2021

Present: Sri. Rudra Prasad Ray, ADJ, FTC, Cooch Behar.

Order No. 47

Dated 13-06-2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW no. 6 and 7.

All the 5 accused persons on court bail are present in the court by filing hajira.

Ld. PP in charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused persons are present.

No witness is present in the court. Summon issued upon CSW no. 7 is received unserved with a report that the said witness is in custody in c/w with NDPS case. Let the same be kept with the record.

The case is adjourned.

This court is lying vacant. I am in charge of this court.

Today is the last day of present schedule.

A fresh schedule is prepared below for evidence of this case.

Fix 28.07.25 for evidence of CSW no. 2, 3

Fix 29.07.25 for evidence of CSW no. 4, 5

Issue fresh summons accordingly.

Prosecution to take steps.

Alamat, if any, be produced on the date fixed.

Dictated & Corrected,

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar
J.O. Code No. WB00899