

Present: Sharmistha Ghosh - 1, J.O. No. WB00997

Order No. 12;

dt. 04.08.26

Today the date is fixed for examination of accused persons u/s- 313
Cr.P.C

All the three accused persons on C/B are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocates for the prosecution and defence are present.

Accused persons are examined u/s- 313 of Cr.P.C and they decline to
adduce any D.W.

To 14.08.2026 for argument.

Accused persons as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Sess. Judge,
Dinhata

Addl. Sess. Judge,
Dinhata